# STORE CLOSING SALE EVERYTHING MUST GO!

## THE WHOLE STORE EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 7, 2022

### DRESSEL'S HARDWARE 1137 CHICAGO AVE, OAK PARK, IL 60302

(708) 386-6843

MONDAY - FRIDAY 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM SATURDAY 8:00 AM - 4:00 PM SUNDAY 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM



OF

FP012022

# **KEEPING TRADITION ALIVE**

### **Pressels** Hardware

Dear Valued Customers,

We would like to thank you for all the years of your loyal patronage. We are selling the hardware business to Olson's Ace, a well-known Ace Hardware dealer with three stores in the Chicago suburbs.

We welcome Dan and his staff, and we feel that they will continue the same traditions that our grandfather Charles H. Dressel started in 1923.

We would like to make the transition as smooth as possible and try to help with any concerns or questions that may develop. We have made many friendships at the store and have had many employees, we cherish them all.

Again, thank you for your patronage.

**Dressel Family** 



#### "THE HELPFUL PLACE SINCE 1948"





Olson's Ace Hardware was founded by John Killinger on May 8, 1948. Killinger's original store was located at the Northeast corner of Grand Avenue and Gustave Street in Franklin Park, IL. Today, Dan Olson continues to carry the family legacy as third generation owner.

Olson's Ace Hardware's core values; amaze every customer, be noticeably different, work with passion to achieve excellence, and be dedicated to family and community. Olson's Ace looks forward to many more years of serving Oak Park with an outstanding experience.

FP012022

### **OLSON'S ACE HARDWARE OPENING IN APRIL**



